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ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC
Form 6-K
July 08, 2004
FORM 6K

SECURITIRES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

REPORT OF A FOREIGN ISSUER

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d- 16

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

ANGILO SWISS RESOURCES INCORPORATED (File # 0-08797)

(Translation of the Registrant's Name into English)

#1904-837 West Hastings Street. Vancouver, B.C. Canada. V6C 3N7

(Address of principal Executive offices)

Attachments:

1.

First Quarter Interim Financial Statements, MD&A, CEO/CFO Certifications and Confirmation of Distribution.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20F or Form 40F.

FORM20F X FORM 40F __
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Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby
furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3 2 (b) under the Securities Act of 1934.

YES NO X

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on
its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.

(Registrant)

Dated:_July 5. 2004
BY:

Chris Robbins

It s Vice President

(Title)
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ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.
SUITE 1904 837 WEST HASTINGS STREET
VANCOUVER. BC V6C 3N7

604-683-0484

July 5, 2004
VIA EDGAR
Securities & Exchange Commission
450 Fifth Street N.W.
Washington, D.C.

USA 20549

Dear Sir or Madam:

RE:
ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.
SEC FILE NO. 0-08797

FORM 6K

On behalf of Anglo Swiss Resources Inc., a corporation under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, we enclose for
filing, one (1) copy of Form 6-K, including exhibits.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at your convenience.
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Yours truly,

ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.

Chris Robbins

Per:

Chris Robbins

Vice President
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Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc.
Quarterly Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2004
(expressed in Canadian dollars)

Schedule A  Financial Information

Schedule B Supplementary Information

Schedule C  Management Discussion



Edgar Filing: ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

Notice to the Reader

The balance sheets of Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc. as at March 31, 2004 and the statements of income and
deficit and changes in cash flows for the three months then ended have been compiled from information
provided by management.

These statements have not been audited, reviewed or otherwise attempted toverify the accuracy or
completeness of such information. Readers are cautioned that these statements may not be appropriate for
their purposes.
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Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc

Balance Sheet

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and term deposits
Accounts receivable

Prepaid expense

Reclamation bond
Fixed assets
Mineral properties

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable
Accrued property and capital taxes
Non current liabilites
Related parties
Due to related parties

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Capital stock

Options

Contributed surplus

Deficit

Approved by the Directors:

"Len Danard" , Director
"Chris Robbins" , Director

March 31,
2004
$

354,934
161,315
739
516,988
14,800
988,346
2,791,474
4,311,608

90,665
101,009

246,792

11,742,585
56,001
106,316
(8,031,760)
3,873,143
4,311,608

(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

Schedule A

December 31,

2003
$

22,165
5,220

675
28,060
14,800
992,601
2,808,154
3,843,615

93,748
99,629

243,351

11,224,585
47,946
106,316
(7,971,961)
3,406,887
3,843,615
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Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc

Statements of Income and Deficit

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

Interest and sundry income
Operating expenses
Exploration
Property taxes
Utilities
Other expenses

General and administrative expenses
Amortization
Consulting
Interest and bank charges
Professional fees
Exchange fees
Transfer agent fees
Office and miscellaneous
Shareholders' information
Travel and promotion
Stock-based compensation

Write-down of mineral properties

Income (loss) before other items

Adjustment of prior year payable

Gain on settlement of debentures

Net loss for the period

3 Months Ended

March 31,
2004

30

1,380
(398)
759

1,741

(1,711

4,255
15,000
59
3,900
8,612
719
6,950
8,127
2,412
8,055

58,088

(59,799)

(59,799)

March 31,
2003

1,500
206
127
1,833
(1,826)
649
15,000
5,230

3,120

1,399
2,609

28,010

(29.,836)

(29,836)
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Net loss per share #DIV/0! (0.00)
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Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc

Statements of Cash Flows

(expressed in Canadian dollars) 3 Months Ended
March 31, March 31,
2004 2003
Cash flows from operating activities
Net loss for the period (59,799) (29,836)
Items not involving outlay of cash:
- Amortization 4,255 649
- Adjustment of prior years payables - -
- Stock-based compensation 8,055 -
- Write-down on mineral property - -
(47,489) (29,187)
Net change in non-cash working capital
- Accounts receivable (156,095) 3,965
- Prepaids (64) (1,295)
- Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,737 18,067
(201,912) (8,450)
Cash flows from investing activities
Exploration & acquisition costs 16,681 6,388

Option receipt

10



