Edgar Filing: ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC Form 6-K July 08, 2004

FORM 6K

SECURITIRES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

REPORT OF A FOREIGN ISSUER

Pursuant to Rule 13a - 16 or 15d - 16

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INCORPORATED (File # 0-08797)

(Translation of the Registrant's Name into English)

#1904-837 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6C 3N7

(Address of principal Executive offices)

Attachments:

1.

First Quarter Interim Financial Statements, MD&A, CEO/CFO Certifications and Confirmation of Distribution.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20F or Form 40F.

FORM 20 F \underline{X} FORM 40F $\underline{}$

Edgar Filing: ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3 2 (b) under the Securities Act of 1934.
YES NO X
SIGNATURES
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.
ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.
(Registrant)
Dated: <u>July 5, 2004</u>
BY:
Chris Robbins
It s <u>Vice President</u>
(Title)

ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.

SUITE 1904 837 WEST HASTINGS STREET

VANCOUVER. BC V6C 3N7

604-683-0484

July 5, 2004
VIA EDGAR
VIA EDGAR
Securities & Exchange Commission
450 Fifth Street N.W.
Washington, D.C.
USA 20549
Dear Sir or Madam:
RE:
ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.
SEC FILE NO. 0-08797
FORM 6K
On behalf of Anglo Swiss Resources Inc., a corporation under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, we enclose for filing, one (1) copy of Form 6-K, including exhibits.
If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at your convenience.

Edgar Filing: ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

Yours truly,	
ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC.	
Chris Robbins	
Per:	
Chris Robbins	
Vice President	

Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc.

Quarterly Financial Statements
For the three months ended March 31, 2004
(expressed in Canadian dollars)

Schedule A Financial Information

Schedule B Supplementary Information

Schedule C Management Discussion

Edgar Filing: ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K		
Notice to the Reader		
The balance sheets of Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc. as at March 31, 2004 and the statements of income and deficit and changes in cash flows for the three months then ended have been compiled from information provided by management.		
These statements have not been audited, reviewed or otherwise attempted toverify the accuracy or completeness of such information. Readers are cautioned that these statements may not be appropriate for their purposes.		

Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc

Balance Sheet	Schedule A	
(expressed in Canadian dollars)		
	March 31,	December 31,
ASSETS	2004	2003
	\$	\$
Current assets		
Cash and term deposits	354,934	22,165
Accounts receivable	161,315	5,220
Prepaid expense	739	675
	516,988	28,060
Reclamation bond	14,800	14,800
Fixed assets	988,346	992,601
Mineral properties	2,791,474	2,808,154
	4,311,608	3,843,615
LIABILITIES		
Current liabilities		
Accounts payable	90,665	93,748
Accrued property and capital taxes	101,009	99,629
Non current liabilites	-	-
Related parties		
Due to related parties	246,792	243,351
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY		
Capital stock	11,742,585	11,224,585
Options	56,001	47,946
Contributed surplus	106,316	106,316
Deficit	(8,031,760)	(7,971,961)
	3,873,143	3,406,887
	4,311,608	3,843,615
Approved by the Directors:		

, Director

, Director

"Len Danard"
"Chris Robbins"

(Unaudited - See Notice to Reader)

Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc

Statements of Income and Deficit

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

	3 Months Ended	
	March 31,	March 31,
	2004	2003
Interest and sundry income	30	8
Operating expenses		
Exploration	-	-
Property taxes	1,380	1,500
Utilities	(398)	206
Other expenses	759	127
	1,741	1,833
	(1,711)	(1,826)
General and administrative expenses		
Amortization	4,255	649
Consulting	15,000	15,000
Interest and bank charges	59	3
Professional fees	3,900	5,230
Exchange fees	8,612	3,120
Transfer agent fees	719	1,399
Office and miscellaneous	6,950	2,609
Shareholders' information	8,127	-
Travel and promotion	2,412	-
Stock-based compensation	8,055	-
Write-down of mineral properties	-	-
	58,088	28,010
Income (loss) before other items	(59,799)	(29,836)
Adjustment of prior year payable	-	-
Gain on settlement of debentures	-	-
Net loss for the period	(59,799)	(29,836)

Edgar Filing: ANGLO SWISS RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

Net loss per share #DIV/0! (0.00)

Anglo Swiss Resources, Inc

Statements of Cash Flows

(expressed in Canadian dollars)	3 Months Ended	
	March 31,	March 31,
	2004	2003
Cash flows from operating activities		
Net loss for the period	(59,799)	(29,836)
Items not involving outlay of cash:		
- Amortization	4,255	649
- Adjustment of prior years payables	-	-
- Stock-based compensation	8,055	-
- Write-down on mineral property	-	-
	(47,489)	(29,187)
Net change in non-cash working capital		
- Accounts receivable	(156,095)	3,965
- Prepaids	(64)	(1,295)
- Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	1,737	18,067
	(201,912)	(8,450)
Cash flows from investing activities		
Exploration & acquisition costs	16,681	6,388
Option receipt		